506915241 10/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6962076

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| NORIS GALLANDAT | 10/05/2021 |
| ANDREAS ZÜTTEL | 10/04/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | EPFL-TTO |
| Internal Address: | EPFL INNOVATION PARK J |
| City: | LAUSANNE |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | 1015 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17601824 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172370300

Email: inteas@faegredrinker.com

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | REUT-0157-01-US |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTOPHER P. BRUENJES |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christopher P. Bruenjes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/11/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=REUT_0157_01_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=REUT_0157_01_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=REUT 0157 01 US Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057753 FRAME: 0018 506915241

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

We, the undersigned

| Family name, Name | presently residing at | Employer |
|-------------------|---|---|
| GALLANDAT, Noris | Brüggera 16 1716 Schwarzsee Switzerland | ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) |
| | | EPFL-TTO EPFL Innovation Park J 1015 Lausanne Switzerland |
| ZÜTTEL, Andreas | Route de Chippis 49 1950 Sion Switzerland | ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE |

declare that we have made an invention regarding "COMBINED HYDROGEN STORAGE - COMPRESSION SYSTEM FOR THE FILLING OF HIGH PRESSURE HYDROGEN TANKS" described in PCT patent application PCT/EP2020/058227 filed on 24th March 2020 claiming priority from European patent application EP 19167968.7 filed on April 8th, 2019) (hereinafter the "Invention").

We believe that we are each an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. We further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of our employment duties towards our employer. Pursuant to our employment contracts with our employer, we hereby confirm that, as concerns our respective contribution to the developpement of the invention, all shares of rights to the Invention have been assigned to our employer at the time the invention was made.

For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, we hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interest in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to our employer at the time the invention was made who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten Swiss Francs (CHF10.00) to each of us and other good and valuable consideration now paid by our employer ("The Assignee"), respectively, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge.

We agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignee to the Assignee's protection and title in and to the shares of rights to the invention hereby transferred.

We also agree that the ASSIGNEE solely execute registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

PATENT REEL: 057753 FRAME:/0019

| GALLANDAT, Noris | place | signature |
|--|--|---|
| GADLANDAT, Noris | Gestley, 5.10.2021 | MAMMUN |
| ZÜTTEL, Andreas | Sion 4: 10. 2021 | 1241 |
| ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE | Cousanne, | Name: CROTTSINE, HORD (M.) Position: Wood of EPT-TTO |
| | <u>といれたしょい</u> hereby oris, who is personally l | declare that I was personally prese known to me to be the person named |
| z Kons <i>tyntinor Burel</i> | whose address is: | |
| and did see GALLANDAT, No this Assignment, sign and ex Declared at Chilly (Witness signature) | oris, who is personally lecute same. | declare that I was personally preseknown to me to be the person named |

PATENT REEL: 057753 FRAME: 0020

| I. Description whose address is: hereby declare that I was personally properties and did see ZÜTTEL, Andreas, who is personally known to me to be the person name this Assignment, sign and execute same. | esent ed in |
|--|----------------|
| Declared at Sica date 4 Coldon 224 (locality) | |
| Witness signature | |

PATENT REEL: 057753 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 10/11/2021